3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 L0C DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 — R - ST TS
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-13-016505 240072013 | KH | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE B2 | ECR-16-014255 080CT2016 | JH | JDG
C ECR-17-000493 12JAN2017 | TB 6B
2151370-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151370-1 D TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151370-2 D TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151370-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
IWNISRUEL 128 Ej;g ?m E — T | 2119640-1 | PUSH ROD, ALR FEED 250
’ ’ -] -1 - 1803259 -1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APP“CAZ%%ESEUC“ONS L] - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 1 I 21190829 CAM. SNATL . INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 2?44
-] 1 I 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
3\ - | | 1 I 21190831 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ) 1 W 1 W 21190801 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY ;;2
- - - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE
TERMINAL NAME
CLNG TERNLIN/XL -] 1 I 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT. REG M8 197
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2 - 12 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT | 172
T72-2210 IN [4.37-5.33 mm] 100-.140 IN [2.54-3.56 mm] - REFIREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-2084 * * - -] - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
L] ,
éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 1 [ - [T [ - 3-23621-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137] .
5\ - | | 1 (- 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ HEEEEEEE 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1 [ 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 1 1 B TR TSI T
jEEE? 43;??; 43;5375 122;?% -2 2] 22| 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
407723 A07725-7 638772-7 160337-7 - 2 2 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 x 188 66
40724 40725-3 160701 -1 160699- 1 - W W W W 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 o0
425691 - - 1 - 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-4 041404 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
EE ) CRME Hr oo TcRIMP RETGHT -l 2120127 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
S F=0 T eH] o et - 21222 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-l 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
LA c.59+/-0.05 [.10e+/-.002] 4.4 T - - 2119792-2 | PAWL, EF. ALR 51
16 ANE 2.39+/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 6.6 “T1 12717172 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L e coolHm 00 09T 002 Lo N 2119652-1 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
20 AWG(1) + 2 MWG(T)|2.29+/-0.05 [.090+/-.002] Lo T -1 -1 2119653-1 | FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
e R o *WARNING E N AR IR 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE PP LT L 18035171 [ RAN ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 5
[ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N R R 5078 TSR F’WO o 33
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE Pante THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR TS T TS 5 | 27680852 | SCR SKT HD CAP. RoMS. W4 X 8.0 55
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2]
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIQNRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 7 ? P D P 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 ?5
‘ -] 1 I 17523711 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 2121212 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] | ] A . e A
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE b b T 1-1901696-9 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 I 1-1901695-9 [ STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
Zﬁl - 4141414 1-2079383-1 [ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T 1 T 5406416 Tspacee 7
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER zfl - | ] DA06A4-] PLATE. REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. — - - 0
-] 1 I 690482-4 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
] 7 ’ 1 1 1333221-9 ANVIL, EF 130 &
- ] W W 1 1-690474-7 BLADE, SLUG |
- ] W W 1 240641 -3 SPACER 5
-] 1 I 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
4fg 202111 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1 I 455888-3 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
AN T2 2111 156410-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-711-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 09DEC2011 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
A HANG 09DEC2011 G 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09DEC201 1 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do - ) APPLICATOR
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGI £ S S A 1] 00719 (©e2151370 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

! M.J....lﬂﬁ..h...mm.l%w
I
43.90£0.05 REF
i

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

RAM SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

PRE FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANICALASL

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

\
T

.‘V
Q) ;yg%
) ||°k
s’ﬂ.

12
ﬁ] 222
Z Q) P2

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

faith Dﬁw.ZHANG 09DECZOTH > TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 09DEC2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 09DEC201 1 |nAmME
mm M%éiwﬁ OCEAN END FEED
0 PLC +
L elc i APPLICATOR
{g§§%{::::::}72 PLC + -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES
MATER AL FINISH

WETGHT ) /x

00779 (C=2151370

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

[ e 4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

SCALE SHEET OF REV D
0

N\



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 L0C DIST R EV ‘S ‘C)NS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151370-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151370-? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151370-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE | 130 [3.30 mm] -
INoUL|.180 [4.57 mm] . T 27119640 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1 - 1] 18032591 BUSHING  FLANGED 249
408-35043
-1 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N -] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL P47
- - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2063440-1 AITR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL -] 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
= F -1 4|4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 ¥ 20) 186
WS T Lo T — = DULATIOR DLAME TR HANGE -1 217 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
172-.210 IN [4.37-5.33 mm] 100-.140 IN [2.54-3.56 mm] “REFRET Soi010 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
TERMINAL 114-2084 -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
-1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED 5\ - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ b 11965576 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
10660 107243 107057 1507017 -1 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
4066 | 40725 42007 160211-1 -] W 3-236217-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
40661 -1 40725- 1 63872-1 160211-2 N -] 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/
40723 40725-2 63872-2 160377-2 - 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
40724 40725-3 1607011 160699- | -1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
42569- 1 -1 18036072 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- 2|72 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT A - 1 W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7E r%ﬂ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -1 2|7 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
14 AWG 2 5g+/7o 05 [ 102+/7 OOE] 4 4 N W W 571802275 SCR, HEX HD CAP, MA X 6.0 59
1 00mm? 2 314/-0.05 [ 091+/- 0071 7T 6 N 4 4 2W6840©’4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M4 >< 8 57
20 AWG(1) + 22 AWG(1)]2.29+/-0.05 [.090+/-.002] 7.5 il I 1680833 SCR, SHT AD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 120 26
18 AWG 2 264/-0.05 [ 089+/- 002] 8 1 -l 2|7 0018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
FWARNING -1 2|72 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -1 - 2119792-2 PAWL  EF, AIR 51
M!H SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE o A 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 l f;gigg;l EEED éﬁ!é PEEHEEEB8 o j?
zl THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ’ .-
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 818 [-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
LlRHH%WSMWUU}wsmmTMNswm’chgmwm LUBRICATION AND CUUPEE R TR AR AL TR B A 10806579 oCR, ofiT HD CAP, Roffy, M4 X 20 3]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -1 2| ? 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
-1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 — o [ 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 5 E
/A\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ ] L1523 -] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2|2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1803797 RAC >0
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 1-1901696-9 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-1 1-1901695-9 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. BgéiagN%PE?éizggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T YTTVIT ST %
N - | T 240644 PLATE  REAR SHEAR (N
o e - - 10
N - ] 6904824 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
1 1 ] 1 1333221-9 ANVIL, EF 130 &
1 - ] 1 1-690474-1 BLADE, SLUG I
- ] 1 240641 -3 SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T LT 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 455888-3 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
N T LT 456410-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
~77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TS AU BT 10 COANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 09DEC2011 [ ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK THANG 0TJUNZOTT —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD OTJUNZ2OT 1T | NaME
PACTIFLIC VERSITON " i DELAN LD FEED
Do - ) APPLICATOR
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 G T :
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES N T

MATER AL

FINISH

A 00779 (C=2151370

SCALE SHEET OF

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 3 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

-ccb YPE

| MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

>

\
T

)
AT

©,

(2)
=)
Y

2 W

&
—
IR
ST
T

A\
®

(N

CAM POSTTTONS

iij:j\jTROKE | — 30mm STROKE

T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN O1TJUNZOT o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHLK THANG O1JUNZ2OT ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O1TJUNZOT 1 [NaME
mm B — OCEAN END FEED
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pie APPL ICATOR
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL £\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Q@I
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES + . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERIAL  |FinisH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 370
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_54


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_53



